
 

 

Approved Vendor List 

THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES AND REPRESENTATIVES HAVE BEEN APPROVED AS 403B VENDORS. 
THE DISTRICT ASSUMES ABSOLUTELY NO LIABILITY FOR YOUR CHOICE IN A VENDOR.  IT IS YOUR  
RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE THE BEST VENDOR FOR YOUR SEPCIFIC SITUATION.   ANY LOSSES OR 
HARM INCURRED DUE TO A VENDORS ACTIONS ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DISTRICT. 
 
American Funds     Doug Bambeck    dbambeck@invp.com 

Lee Brown    leebrown@adelphia.net 
        John Nelson    nelson.john@lpl.com 
              330‐364‐4468 
        Joe Rutkowski    jrutkowski@regalsecurities.com 
        Jeff White    jwhite@agsecurities.com 
                                                          Kiley Kendall    kiley.kendall@edwardjones.com 
                                                          Mitch Kendall    mitch.kendall@edwardjones.com 
 
****As of 1‐1‐2023 we are no longer accepting new enrollments or changes for American Funds**** 
 
Met Life      Lance Ference    lference@metlife.com 
        Kiley Kendall    kiley.kendall@edwardjones.com 
        Mitch Kendall    mitch.kendall@edwardjones.com 
 
National Group Life    Joe Rutkowski    jrutkowski@regalsecurities.com 
 
AXA        Keith Lockwood   330‐865‐0011 
        Angela Anderson  angela.anderson@axa‐advisors.com 
              330‐247‐8903 
        Craig Fishel    craig.fishel@axa‐advisors.com 
 
        Jonathan Barna   Jonathan.barna@equitable.com 

330‐664‐1800 
              440‐212‐6293 Cell 
                         
Voya        Tom Lackman    tom.lackman@ingfa.com 
         
Mutual Funds‐403bASP   Lee Brown    leebrown@adelphia.net 
              jrutkowski@regalsecurities.com 
              jwhite@agsecurities.com 
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